For Opens 1 and 4 in each Region, registered Teams will compete in an Open Double 
Elimination Bracket. Seeding and Match schedules for each day of an Open will be determined 
by Tournament Administrators as outlined in Section 2.3.1 and Section 2.3.3. Each Match in the 
Double Elimination Bracket, before the top one hundred ninety-two (192) Teams are 
determined, will be Best-of-Three, and all Matches from the top one hundred ninety-two (192) 
onwards will be Best-of-Five.

For Opens 1 and 4 in each Region, the Open Double Elimination Bracket will consist of up to 
two (2) days of Matches and will continue until there are thirty-two (32) remaining Teams in the 
Open Double Elimination Bracket. If there are one hundred ninety-two (192) Teams or fewer 
that register for an Open, then the Open Double Elimination Bracket will consist of one (1) day 
of Matches and will continue until there are thirty-two (32) remaining Teams in the Open Double 
Elimination Bracket. If a Team loses two (2) Matches during the Open Double Elimination